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St Laurence Church Infant School 

 

 

Summer Fair 

Saturday 15th June 

11 am—2pm 

Monday 17th June—Soccer Aid for Unicef 

The children can wear football strip and trainers or sports kit 

and trainers and bring at least £1 to take part in a play-

ground challenge. 

 

Tuesday 18th June 9—10.15 am Reception Sports Day 

Wednesday 19th June 9—10.15 am Year 1 Sports Day 

Thursday 20th June 9-10.15 am Year 2 Sports Day 

 

Friday 21st June Wellbeing Day 

 

 

Take care in the sun 

Be prepared—sunglasses, a sun hat and sun screen all help protect 

children from the sun.  Please make sure items are named. 

 

 

 

Please note Parents’ Evening will take place on Tuesday 16th July. 

Signing up sheets will go up on Monday 8th July. 

 

Physical Activity Week 



 

 

 

 

Take care parking or turning your car round outside school  when you drop 

your children off or collect them at the end of the day.   

Please queue safely when buying an ice cream from  

the ice cream van. 

 

 

The Summer term is very busy so here are some dates for your diary.   

Dates for other Year Group events will be notified separately. 

 

 

Monday 10 June 

Bags2School 

Wednesday 12 June 

PTA meeting   7pm 

Saturday 15 July 

Summer Fair 11 am—2 pm 

Monday 17 June 

Soccer Aid for Unicef 

Tuesday 18 June 

YR Sports Day   9am 

Wednesday 19 June 

Y1 Sports Day   9am 

Thursday 20 June 

Y2 Sports Day   9am 

Monday 1 July             9.10—10.15 am 

Tuesday 2 July            9.10—10.15 am 

Wednesday 3 July         9.10—10.15 am 

New Reception children workshops 

 

Wednesday 3 July 

Year 2 will spend the day at the Junior School 

Reception and Year 1 and Reception will spend 

the morning with their new teachers 

Thursday 4 July—pm 

Y2 Leavers’ Service—Birmingham Cathedral —

details to follow 

Friday 5 July 

Y2 Disco    6—7 pm 

8—12 July 

Creative Arts Week  

Tuesday 16 July 

Parents’ Evening  3.30—6 pm 

Friday 20 July 

PTA non uniform day 

Children break up for Summer 

 

 
School Term Dates  2019 – 2020 
 

We hope these dates for this academic year will be helpful to you.  Please remember that holidays cannot be  

authorised during term time. Children should attend on the following days: 

 

Autumn Term 2019 

Wednesday 4 September 2019 to   Thursday 24 October 2019 

Monday 4 November 2019           to  Friday 20 December 2019 
 

Spring Term 2020 

Tuesday 7 January 2020  to  Friday 14 February 2020 

Monday 24 February 2020  to  Friday 3 April 2020 
 

Summer Term 2020 

Monday 20 April 2020  to  Friday 22 May 2020 

Monday 1 June 2020  to  Friday 17 July 2020 

 

Monday 4 May 2020 (May Day) is a Public Holiday – school will be closed. 

There are 5 Teacher Days for 

the academic year when  

children do not attend: 

 

Monday 2 September 2019 

Tuesday 3 September 2019 

Friday 25 October 2019 

Monday 6 January 2020 

Monday 20 July 2020 


